
ALLEGHENY COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal FatalBy

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-Rail	 Water	 Truck	 Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

Aloe Coal Co .
02803001/0281301 2

Arnoni Co ., M .C .
02860104

Bologna Mining Co .
02878300 3

Chambers Development Co .
0283010 3

Dinert, Inc ., James

223,35 1

5,376

	

223,351

	

290

	

26

	

5,376

	

15

	

1

2 8

Hamrock Robert G . and Bayles, Brad D .
0286090 1

Kerry Coal Co .
0286010 3

Pangersis Coal Co .
02860102

2,58 1

4,083

450

36,696

70,571

	

2,581

	

240

	

1 9

	

4,083

	

23

	

3

	

450

	

60

	

4

	

36,696

	

179

	

6

	

70 .571

	

232

	

9

COUNTY TOTAL 343,108 343,108

	

162

	

96

Note :*Permit or license number not shown on annual submitted by the coal operator, just the word house shown under the permit section .



ARMSTRONG COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Ton s
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-

	

Shippedto Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Rail	 Water	 Truck	 Purposes	 of Coke	 OFCOAL	 Worked	 Employesdents	 dents

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .
ALT Incorporated

03850112 an d
Auger BAM 3306
0388011 1
Auger - BAM 3343

TOTAL
Allegheny Mineral Corp .

03840105
Bartley, Car l

03783014 (R)(a )
Cal Coal Corp .

03830109(a )
Carpentertown, Coal & Coke Co .

1001811(b)
Cherep's Excavating

0388010 2
Cloe Mining Co ., Inc .

0384011 3
Cookport Coal Co ., Inc .

3878104
DJ & W Mining, Inc .

0388011 9
Darmac Coal, Inc .

03803059(T )
03840112(d )
03850107
03870106
0388011 7
Auger-BAM 331 6
Auger-BAM 3334

2,27 4
32,87 2
	 6 .742
41 .888

65,993

629

450

	

2,274

	

16

	

5 i

	

32,872

	

28 6
	 6 .742	 42

	

41 .888	 5

	

65,993

	

280

	

9

	

629

	

152

	

2

	

450

	

150*

	

2 *

10,135

2,434

14,86 9

20,372

	

10,135

	

200

	

2

	

2,434

	

62(c)

	

4

	

14,869

	

242

	

4

	

20,372

	

161

	

4

301,84 0
27,44 5
39,90 7
47,54 1

2,94 0
	 13,32 0
432,993

-

	

10

	

3

	

301,840

	

260

	

1 2

	

27,445

	

200

	

1 0

	

39,907

	

63

	

1 3

	

47 .541

	

26n

	

I n

	

2,940

	

15

	

3
	 13,320

	

68	 3

	

432,993

	

-

	

5u



ARMSTRONG COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-

	

Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fata l
By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

42 4 )
170 )

42 1
_ a

176 5

	

1
247 6

	

-
_ 11

	

-

	

1

160 1

Glacial Minerals, Inc .
388010 1

Houser, Ear l
3366300 9

Houser Coal Co . Inc ., Walter L .
0383011 6
0386010 9
0388010 4

K .M .P . Associate s
0385011 3

Kent Coal Mining Co .
03793072C
03850105T
0387010 5
0388010 3
Auger-BAM 2001-329 3
Auger-BAM 2001-331 3
Auger-BAM 2001-3339

8,726

	

72

	

6

12,661

	

40

	

2

24,74 4
43,81 5
10,88 2
79,44 1

- 24,84 9

23,14 8

- 17,38 2
- 12,36 1

8,81 7
18,60 7
3,915

	

24,744

	

171

	

3

	

43,815

	

169

	

4
	 10,882	 82	 4

	

79,441	 11

	

24,849

	

226

	

2

23,148
17,382
12,36 1

8,81 7
18,607

3,915

13 7
74
4 2

4 7
5 0
2 0

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Daybrook Coal Co .
0381307 4
0388012 3
Auger-BAM 3325

TOTAL
Doverspike Bros . Coal Co .

0380303 4
03860107

2,830
22,163

3,052
2R,n4 C

23,12 1
24 .87 8

- 47 , 99Q

2,830
22,16 3

3,052
2R n4C

23,12 1
24 .878
47,Q99

Doverspike, Gary C .
0385010 2
Auger-BAM 3311

8,62 2
	-

	

2,782
11,404

8,622
2,782

11,404



ARMSTRONG COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Ton s
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-Shippedto Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fata lOperators and Mines/

	

By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
or Surface Mine Permit No .	 Rail	 Water	 Truck	 Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents
M .B . Energy, Inc .

03830106

	

71,077

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

71,077

	

254

	

7
03830107	 	 24,196

	

-

	

-	 24,196	 185	 3
TOTAL	 	 95,273	 -	 95,273	 10	 -	 1

	

43,752

	

-

	

-

	

43,752

	

249

	

8

_

	

5,416

	

-

	

-

	

5,416

	

88

	

2

	

27,338

	

-

	

-

	

27,338

	

174

	

4
	 650	 -	 650	 15	 2

	

33 .404	 33 .404	 8

	

23,337

	

23,337

	

260

	

7

	

8,305

	

-

	

8,305

	

61

	

4

	

2,875

	

-

	

-

	

2,875

	

15

	

2

	

6,497

	

-

	

6,497

	

295

	

3

	

49,569

	

-

	

49,569

	

285

	

4

	

76,289

	

-

	

76,289

	

25o

	

1 1

	

109,256

	

109,256

	

260

	

1 2
68

	

-

	

68

	

30

	

2

	

7,331

	

-

	

7,331

	

45

	

1
	 73 .751	 -	 73 .751	 260	 9

	

190,406_	 190,406_

	

24

McKay Coal Co ., Inc .
03763005

Mears Enterprises, Inc .
0385011 9
0388011 4
Auger-BAM 3298

Mill Run Contractin g
03870103

Oak Tree Coal Co .
0378302 1

Ratay Coal, Inc .
0386011 0

Seven Sisters Mining Co ., Inc .
0386040 1

Smith, Thomas, J .
0388011 3

Snyder Company, C .H .
0380304 4

State Industries, Inc .
0383011 8
03840106
03860108
03860111



ARMSTRONG COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Coal Used

	

Coal
Shipped to Market

	

Locally for

	

Used in TOTAL
PRODUCTION
OF COAL

Average

	

Fatal
Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-
Worked

	

Emoloves dents

Non -
Fatal
Acci -
dent s

By
Rail

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufactur e
Water

	

Truck

	

Purposes

	

of Coke

T .C . Minin g
03880106 15,163 15,163 277

	

2

T0K Coal Sales, Inc .

03880112 20,410 20,410 235

	

8

Terry Coal Sales, Inc .

03860103 4,196 4,196 190

	

1 0

0380109 99,136 99,136 330

	

1 8

03890101 16,539 16,539 85

	

1 0

Auger BAM 333 17,709 - 17,709 90

	

3

TOTAL 137,580 -

	

- 137,580 4 1

Turner Enterprises, Bil l
03830108 - -

	

8,616 8,616 218

	

5

Windber High Standard Coal Co .
11,114 11,144 170

	

2

	

-03823013

COUNTY TOTAL 241,579 1,368,159

	

- 1,609,738 190

	

286 5

NOTE: * Estimate d
(a) Could be a question on tonnage figure as noted by Conservation Mine Inspector .

(b) License number --- surface mine permit number not shown on the annual submitted by operator .

(c) Primarily all reclamation .

(d) Includes Auger-BAM numbers 3277, 3282,3318,3323,3326 and 3331 .



Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

BEAVER COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Water	 Truck	 Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

37,214 127
257

42,775
236,967

Kerry Coal Co .
0482300 6
0487010 2
04890101

41,51 8
-

	

50,197
101

	

41,518

	

306

	

50,197

	

269

	

101

	

1 2
91,61 6

COUNTY TOTAL

	

36,367

	

335,191
91,-11 6

	371,558	 223	 68



BEDFORD COUNTY

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Dash Coal Co ., Inc .
0375300 4
0577300 2
05803009

Production of Coal - Net Ton s
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -

	

Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fata l
By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Rail	 Water	 Truck	 Purposes

	

of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

TOTAL
COUNTY TOTAL

	

4,226

	

252

	

2

	

6,881

	

239

	

2
	 13 .100	 242	 2

	

24,207	 6

	

24,207

	

244

	

6

4,22 6
6,88 1

	 13 .100
24,207
24,207



BLAIR COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Ton s
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Shipped Go Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fata l
By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dent s
Cooney Bros . Coal Co .

07850103

	

72,040

	

-

	

72,040

	

235

	

8
11813015	 	 93 .500	 -	 91 .500	 215	 14

	

TOTAL	 	 165,540	 -	 165 .540	 22

	

COUNTY TOTAL

	

165,540

	

165,540

	

235

	

22

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .



BUTLER COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Nines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Amerikohl Mining, Inc .
1087010 3
1088010 1
10890107

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
	 Shipped to Market	 ;Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
By

	

B~y}t

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
R1

	

Waier

	

Truck Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

2 .220

	

14,85 6
4,120

	

27,576
	 1 .461	 9 .780
7,801

	

52,212

	

17,076

	

41

	

1 0

	

31,696

	

83

	

1 5
	11 .241	 42	 15

	

60,013

	

4 0
Big B Mining Co ., Inc .

10810124
10840117

	

32,488

	

232

	

1 0
	 10 .277	 80
42,76 5

32,48 8
	 10 .277

42,76 5
Black Fox Minin g

1082013 (a )
C & C Drilling, Inc .

1087010 6
C & K Coal Co .

1086011 8
Darmac Coal, Inc .

10840122
1085011 3
1086011 3
10870107
10880103

16,653

	

85*

	

616,653

18,618

	

205

	

2

2,584
12,70 9
51,09 1
	 28,362
94 .746

	

-

	

30

	

4

	

2,584

	

55

	

6

	

12,709

	

120

	

8

	

51,091

	

197

	

1 3
	28,362	 120*	 10

	

94 .746

	

4 1
Glacial Minerals, Inc .

1081301 6
10870102
10880102
10890101

	

30,000

	

110

	

6

	

72,200

	

92

	

6

	

80,293

	

172

	

6
	 45 .300	 108	 6

	

227,793

	

24

30,00 0
72,200
80,29 3
	 15 .298	 30 .002

	

197,791

	

30,002



BUTLER COUNT Y

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Coal Used

	

CoalShipped to Market

	

Locally for

	

Used in TOTAL
PRODUCTION
OF COAL

Non-
Average

	

Fatal

	

Fatal
Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci -
Worked

	

Employes dents

	

dent s
By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

Purposes

	

of Coke
H 6 D Coal Co .

10860114 17,653 12,036 50,551 80,240 170 1 4
10870105 - - 1,748 1,748 20 8
10890108 3 .274 2 .233 9 .377

	

- 14 .884 36 9
TOTAL __7n,92. _. 14 .269 61 .676 96 .872 3 1

Malinski Mining Co ., Inc .
10850103 1,690 1,690 105 3
10850110 7,297 7,297 85 3

TOTAL 8,987 8,987 6
McKnight Coal Corp .

10840113 57,200 57,200 266 7
10860117 42,201 42,201 266 4

Romanko Bros . Ent ., Inc .
10820124

	

1,032

	

1,032

	

180

	

2
Siegel, Thomas, E .

10820142

	

666

	

666

	

1

	

3
10840111

	

426

	

426

	

1

	

47,630

	

47,630

	

210

	

12

	

4

	

500

	

500

	

43

	

2

	

-

	

14,400

	

14,400

	

53

	

9

	

-

	

136,270

	

136,270

	

316

	

13

	

3
	 24,900	 24,900	 217	 5	 -

	

223,700	 223,700	 41	 7

	99,401	 99,401	 11

Sunbeam Coal Corp .
1082011 2
1082302 5
108301107
1086011 1
10860119

	 1,092	 1,092	 3



BUTLER COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Ton s
Coal Used

	

Coal
Shipped to Market

	

Locally for

	

Used i n
Operators and Mines/

	

By

	

By
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	

Rail

	

Water
By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture
Truck

	

Purposes

	

of Coke

Terry Coal Sales, Inc .
10860105

	

- 22,151

	

-
Tiche Limestone & Construction Co .

10820139(b )
Western Hickory Coal Co .

10860104 14,836

	

-
10870104 58,01 8

TOTAL

	

-

	

- 72,854

	

-
Willowbrook Mining Co .

10820126

	

48,060

	

32,778 137,642

	

-
Wright,

	

Inc . Grant R .
10860115

	

-

	

- 94,541

	

-
COUNTY TOTAL

	

274,579

	

47,047 978,072

Non -
TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
PRODUCTION Days No . of Acci-

	

Acci -
OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

22,151 225 3

293(b )

14,836 127 8
58,018 306 8
72,854 - 1 6

218,480 307 22

94,541 304 1 0
1,299,698 161 268

-

1
1

NOTE :

	

(a) Inactiv e
* Estimated

(b) Small cannel coal - company does not ship coal and have no employes as indicated on annual submitted by operator .



CAMBRIA COUNTY

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Bender Coal Co ., E .P .
1179302 5
1182302 9
1183010 4
1185011 0
1185011 1
11860102
1188010 1
Auger BAN 2001-285

Production of Coal - Net Ton s

Coal Used Coa l
Shipped to Market Locally for Used in TOTAL

Byy
R yil

	

Water

	

Trucka
Domestic Manufacture PRODUCTION
Purposes of Coke OF COAL

	

186,854

	

252

	

1 3

	

21,492

	

252

	

4

	

54,525

	

252

	

5

	

48,343

	

252

	

8

	

25,225

	

252

	

2

	

42,437

	

252

	

5

	

17,838

	

252

	

8 )
	 6,752	 252	 )

	

403 .466	 45

157,122
21,492
54,525
48,34 3
25,22 5
42,43 7
17,83 8
	 6,752
373 .734 	29 .732

Non -
Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Days

	

No. of Acci-

	

Acci-
Worked Employes dents dents

Bethmar Enterprises, Inc .
11850109

Cambria Coal Co .
11783028
11783035
11823002
11823020
11850106
11860103
Auger BAM 2001-290

Cooney Bros . Coal Co .
1169304 2
1177303 7
1180302 4
1180303 8
1181303 9
1181304 0
1182300 3
11850102
11860104
Auger-BAM 2001-299

76,64 0

30,037
60,295
49,384

112,625
176,105
126,735
78,24 4
60,53 3

109,4 4 E
	 2,306
805,710

	

76,640

	

254

	

6

	

-

	

28

	

2

	

143,524

	

308

	

20

	

94,218

	

300

	

1 3

	

21,943

	

236

	

11

	

-

	

22,113

	

177

	

6

	

1

	

73,468

	

308

	

11

	

1
	 4 .655	 *	 *	 -	 -

	

359,921	 63	 2

	

30,037

	

235

	

1 5

	

60,295

	

235

	

1 2

	

49,384

	

235

	

4

	

112,625

	

235

	

3 6

	

176,105

	

235

	

2 9

	

126,735

	

235

	

1 5

	

78,244

	

235

	

1 2

	

60,533

	

235

	

5

	

109,446

	

235

	

8
	2,306	 20	 3

	

805,710

	

13 9



CAMBRIA COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Card Mining, Inc .
1184011 1

GLR Mining, Inc .
1182303 0

Hepburnia Coal Co .
1184011 0

K & J Coal Co ., Inc .
1169300 0
1181301 0
17880129

	

69,955
Auger-Bam 40187	 	 13 .441

TOTAL	 328 .245

By Shipped to Market

Rail

	

Wafer Truck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No. of Acci- Acci -
Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

43,87 4

2,552

	

43,874

	

234

	

1 1

	

2,552

	

127

	

2

	

23,374

	

249

	

222,842

244,847

	

253,050

	

270

	

68

-

	

32,906

	

187

	

4 )

	

73,162

	

196)

	

)
	 11 .443	 )	 )

	

372 .561

	

7 2

8,20 3
32,90 6
3,20 7

44 .31 6
L & J Energy Co ., Inc .

1182301 1
Lasky Landfill, Inc .

1187010 3
M .B . Energy, Inc .

11823004

	

33,857
11830102T

	

75,553
11870101

	

13,355
Auger-BAM 2001-242 and
Auger-BAM 2001-25 9
Auger-BAM 2001-264 and
Auger-BAM 2001-267

53,820

	

53,820

	

270

	

1 1

	

2,824

	

@

	

@

	

33,857

	

254

	

8

	

75,553

	

254

	

6

	

13,355

	

254

	

2

	

18,572

	

*

	

*

	 6,525	 *	 *

	

147,862

	

1 6

	

13,179

	

256

	

3

	

33,613

	

308

	

1 3

	

7,889

	

211

	

3

TOTAL

	

147,862

Ratay Coal Inc .
11813005 13,17 9

Rich Coal Co .,

	

Inc .
11860105 33,61 3

Sky Haven Coal, Inc .
11870105 7,889



CAMBRIA COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal
	 Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck Purposes

	

of Coke

T .J . Mining,

	

Inc .
11890102 7,76 4

Wesott,

	

Inc .
11870107 49,70 7

Westrick, Raymond
94 .81 911803044/11870104

	

-

	

-
COUNTY TOTAL

	

2,114,954

	

- 384,621

Note :

	

* Auger by contracto r
@ Coal removal is incident to operation of sanitary landfill .

Non -
TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents
Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	

7,764

	

47

	

1

	

49,707

	

253

	

1 1

	

Q4,R1Q

	

270

	

1 0

	

2,499,575

	

251

	

408

	

9



	

38,798

	

24 6

	

8,925

	

130

	

5

	

8,302

	

60

	

8

	

99,393

	

352

	

25

	

1

	

2

	

7,292

	

124

	

5

	

-

	

38,225

	

264

	

7

	

-

	

-

	

24,895

	

221

	

6

	

27,156

	

178

	

4

	

-
	 66,490	 173	 6	 1

	

156,766	 23	 1

	

319,476

	

235

	

73

	

1

	

3

CENTRE COUNTY

AME Enterprises, Inc .
1481300 1

Carlin Inc ., R .S .
14733)09

Hamilton Contracting Co ., Al
14820103

Lobb Mining Co .
1474300 7

PAC Coal Co .
1488010 1

Power Operating Co ., Inc .
1466300 3
1466300 4
1466300 5
14850101

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-

	

Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fata l
By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck Pur .•ses

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Em lo es dents dents

38,22 5
24,89 5
27,15 6
	 66,490
156,766
185,865

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

TOTAL
COUNTY TOTAL

29,099

133,61 1

9,69 9

8,925

8, 30 2

99,39 3

7,292
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